

Barisal University Journal of Bio-Sciences University of Barishal, Barishal 8254,Bangladesh Email:bu journal of bioscienes@gmail.com Fax-0431-61117; www.bu.ac.bd.

<u>Call for articles</u> (2nd Announcement)

This is to announce that Barishal University Journal of Bio-Sciences vol. 2, 2021 is going to be published soon. A guideline to submit manuscript in this journal is attached herewith interested researchers are requested to submit articles to the Associate Editor of the journal (**bujournalofbioscience@gmail.com**) by 15 March 2022.

It is noted that the Barishal University Journal of Bio-Sciences is dedicated to publish only original material. The submitted manuscripts should be original works that has neither been published elsewhere, nor under review in any other journal / Conference proceeding or Books.

With regards

24.02.m

Professor Dr. Md. Sadequl Arefin Dean, Faculty of Bio-Sciences & Editor-in-Chief Barisal University Journal of Bio-Sciences University of Barishal, Barishal 8254, Bangladesh.